#### **NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION**

### HALL OF FAME Eligibility, Nominating Procedures and Information

The NMAA Hall of Fame includes individuals who have made significant contributions to interscholastic education in this state over an extended period of time. The Hall of Fame/Awards Committee invites nominations for potential inductees.

#### **<u>Eligibility</u>** – Documentation of the following:

**A.** Minimum of 25 years of direct school service, service to the NMAA, and school employment, at least 20 of which must have been in New Mexico.

And

**B.** A combination of employment in interscholastic activities, athletics at a school / district level as a coach, sponsor, administrator, and state events, etc.

And

C. Support of the NMAA philosophy and objectives.

And

D. A combination of involvement in formulating regulations and procedures for interscholastic education programs through service on NMAA Committees, Boards, State Events, District Chairpersons, and Sports Specific Committees.

#### **Nomination Process**

- A. Obtain and use the nomination form from the NMAA office or through the NMAA website at <a href="https://www.nmact.org">www.nmact.org</a>. Necessary information includes the nominee's name, address, family information, education background, teaching/coaching/advising experience, NMAA committee experience, professional organizations/activities honors and community activities; a photo is requested with the nomination application.
- B. Three letters of recommendation are required. An up to date resume is requested.
- **C.** Nomination forms and supplemental information may be submitted to the NMAA at any time, but must be received by **December 1st** for consideration in the current year. The forms must be complete.

#### Selection

- **A.** The NMAA President and Executive Director appoint a Hall of Fame Selection Committee which will meet annually to screen nominees.
- B. The committee selects a maximum of three per year.
- **C.** Nominees not selected or re-directed for induction remain in consideration for two additional years and may be re-submitted after that time.

### **Award**

- **A.** Inductees receive a commemorative plaque and Hall of Fame ring.
- **B.** Inductees have a photograph (8" x 10"), and a resume of accomplishments placed in the Hall of Fame, located in the NMAA Hall of Pride and Honor.

Note: The NM High School Coaches Association and the NM Officials Association sponsor their respective halls of fame, which are displayed in the NMAA Hall of Pride and Honor. NMAA Hall of Fame candidates must be individuals who have "directly" contributed to the life of the NMAA over an extended period of time.

# **NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION**

# **Hall of Fame Nomination**

(see Hall of Fame information sheet before completing this form)

Nominee		Place of Birth			
Address					
City/State/Zip					
1. WORK EXPERIEN	CE IN EDUCATION (TE				
SCHOOL	LOCATION	ACADEMIC YEARS	TEACHING/ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIGNMENT		
		- <u></u>			
		- — - - — -			
		·			
		- <u> </u>			
2. COACHING – ADV SCHOOL	ISING – SPONSORING LOCATION	EXPERIENCE  ACADEMIC YEARS	TEACHING/ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	LOCATION	- <u></u>	AGGIGNIENT		
	-	·			
	-				

7/9/2024

3.	SPECIAL ACCOMPLISHMENTS RELATED TO #1 OR #2 ABOVE					
	MAY BE SUBMITTED ANY TIME OF YEAR, BUT MUST BE IN THE NMAA OFFICE PRIOR TO September 23rd FOR CONSIDERATION IN THE CURRENT YEAR					
4.	NMAA COMMITTEE/BOARD EXPERIENCE (COMMITTEE & YEARS)					
5.	MEMBER ORGANIZATION COMMITTEES AND BOARD EXPERIENCE					
6.	PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS/ACTIVITIES					
7.	PROFESSIONAL HONORS/AWARDS					

7/9/2024

8. COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES		
9. HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE ACTIVITIES AND	HONORS	
10. EDUCATION		
High School	State	Year
Bachelors Degree Institution		Year
Masters Degree Institution		Year
Additional Degree/Graduate Work		
11. PERSONAL/FAMILY INFORMATION		
12. OTHER RELATED INFORMATION		

4 7/9/2024

13. List those indi three letters of rec		rs of support for the	nominee. A	minimum of
	1)	 		
	2)	 		
	3)	 		
NOMINATED BY _				
ADDRESS:		 		
TITI E/SCHOOL		TELED	LONE #	

# Please include a photo of the nominee

### **SUBMIT COMPLETE PACKETS TO:**

NMAA HALL OF FAME COMMITTEE Attention Chris Kedge 6600 PALOMAS NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

EMAIL chris@nmact.org

7/9/2024